No.EDN-H (19) B (2)-1/2022-HM Promotion निवेशालय उच्चत हिन्पूर्व

Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla-171001

1 5 JUL 2023

July, 2023 - 1

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this Directorate office order of even number dated 13.07.2023, read place of posting as GHS Karwal Distt. Chamba at Sr.No.170 Sty.No. 7473 namely Sh. Ajay Kumar Sharma and read place of posting as GHS Koot Distt. Shimla at Sr.No. 174 TGT Sty.No. 7481 namely Smt. Ranjana Chauhan TGT(M) who have been promoted as Headmaster/Headmistress.

Other terms and condition shall remains unchanged.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

July,2023

Endst No. Even Dated Shimla-171001 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Director of Elementary Education, H.P.

2. The Deputy Director of Higher Education, Kangra/Shimla, HP.

3. The Principal GSSS Naura (KGR)/GSSS Chhota Shimla (SML),HP.

4. The Headmaster GHS Karwal(CBA) / GHS Koot (SML), HP.

5. Guard File.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh